900523577 11/15/2019

900523577 11/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
	,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
ZGS Pension, LLC	Blood W. and Mr. Hillianska	11/14/2019	Limited Liability Company:	
	,		ОНЮ	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ronco Asset Owners, LLC
Street Address:	400 Relia Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Suffern
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4053673	BUT WAITTHERE'S MORE			
Registration Number:	4708358	CHIP-TASTIC			
Registration Number:	3818968	CHOP-O-MATIC			
Registration Number:	3455872	DIAL-Ö-MAŤIĆ			
Registration Number:	5083806	PIZZA & MORE			
Registration Number:	3380017	POCKET FISHERMAN			
Registration Number:	3765519	RONCO			
Registration Number:	4122062	RONCO			
Registration Number:	5308485	RONCO READY			
Registration Number:	5100816	RONCO WONDER			
Registration Number:	5088469	SALAD-O-MATIC			
Registration Number:	2476736	SHOWTIME			
Registration Number:	3613959	SIX STAR+			
Registration Number:	4638610	SLICE-O-MATIC			
Registration Number:	4941892	SLICE-O-MATIC			
Registration Number:	4511106	VEG-O-MATIC			
Registration Number:	4650000	DUALTOOLS			
Registration Number:	4653823	DUALTOOLS			

TRADEMARK 900523577 REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0974

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4365712	DESTROYER			
Registration Number:	3898459	DUALSAW			
Registration Number:	4310244	DOC			
Registration Number:	4310275	DRAIN DOCTOR			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5126175511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126175511

Email: yudell@yudellisidore.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Yudell
Address Line 1: 5145 RR 620N
Address Line 2: Ste. F110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Yudell
SIGNATURE:	/craig yudell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=RONCO - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RONCO - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RONCO - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between ZGS Pension, LLC ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 12 Miriam Lane, Monsey, NY 10952, and Ronco Asset Owners, LLC ("Assignee") having a place of business at 400 Rella Blvd., Suite 301, Suffern, NY 10901, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, registrations and/or applications identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trade names and brand names worldwide listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; (ii) all registrations, applications for registration, and similar government fillings of the Marks worldwide; (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks worldwide; (iv) all rights of action arising from the Marks worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made; (v) all common law rights in and to the Marks worldwide, and (vi) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. The parties hereto hereby agree to such assignment, transfer and conveyance.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to document, effectuate or protect the ownership rights assigned herein, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives, and this Assignment is thereby made effective as of the date on which the last party hereto executes this Agreement.

ZGS PENSION LLC ,	RONCO ASSET OWNERS LLC
By: MUM Don	By fish & fold
Print Name: Zalman Silbar	Print Name: Fredrick Schulman
Title: Pres.	Title: <u>Pres</u>
Date:	Date:

EXHIBIT A

BUT WAIT THERI	E'S MORE	USA			4053673	11/08/11
CHIP-TASTIC	t Charles et terrener transcommend	USA		***************************************	4708358	03/24/15
СНОР-О-МАТ	TC	USA	t a print to the transfer of the transfer of the transfer of		3818968	07/13/10
DIAL-O-MATI	C	USA		e japan men engana menerakan ken T	003455872	06/24/08
PIZZA & MOR	E	USA			005083806	11/15/16
POCKET FISH	ERMAN	USA			003380017	02/12/08
RONCO	**************************************	USA			3765519	03/23/10
RONCO (Logo)	USA			4122062	04/03/12
RONCO READ	Υ	USA		·	5308485	10/10/17
RONCO WON	DER	USA		elipe error er error er eg a a a a a a a a a a a	5100816	12/13/16
SALAD-O-MA	TIC	USA	e Colon de la colonia de l Colonia de la colonia de la col	***************************************	005088469	11/22/16
SHOWTIME		USA		Alle de la companya d	2476736	08/07/01
SIX STAR+		USA			3613959	04/28/09
SLICE-O-MAT	IC	USA			4638610	11/11/14
SLICE-O-MAT	IC	USA			86221833	04/19/16
VEG-O-MATIC	-	USA		distriction of the second seco	4511106	04/08/14
DualTools (Lo	go)	USA	86/016,459	7/22/2013	4650000	12/02/14
DualTools (wo	ord)	USA	86/016,422	7/22/2013	4653823	12/09/14
Destroyer	ern aren (kenerar besejenneger - -	USA	85/596,315	4/12/2012	4365712	07/09/13
DualSaw (wo	rd)	USA	77/721,489	4/24/2009	3898459	01/04/11
DOC		USA	85/510,079	1/6/2012	4310244	03/26/13
Drain Doctor		USA	85/513,935	1/11/2012	4310275	03/26/13
DualTools Log	; O	Japan	2013- 57699	07/24/13	5635953	12/06/13
DualTools Log	jo	New Zealand	981363	07/23/13	981363	01/24/14
Dual		China P.R.	10914569	05/15/12	10914569	08/21/13
Dual Saw		Australia	1578055	09/02/13	1578055	05/21/14
Dual Saw		EU	10675651	02/27/12	010675651	03/13/14
Dual Saw		Japan	2011- 63429	09/02/11	5545181	12/21/12
Dual Saw		EU	9502361	11/05/10	009502361	01/04/12
Dual Saw		EU	8282667	05/06/09	008282667	08/09/10
Rifle	n construction of the control of the	EU	10985778	06/22/12	010985778	11/16/12
Rifle		Japan	2012- 50507	06/22/12	5539939	11/30/12
Rifle Saw		Australia	1499577	06/28/12	1499577	02/11/13

Rifle Saw	EU	11012838	07/04/12	011012838	12/03/12
Rifle	New Zealand	961304	06/28/12	961304	01/04/13
Dual Force	EU	8545725	09/14/09	008545725	03/16/10
Star Twin	China P.R.	6903610	08/18/08	6903610	04/28/11
Star Twin	China P.R.	6903612	08/18/08	6903612	05/21/10
Star Twin	China P.R.	6903613	08/18/08	6903613	08/21/10
Star Twin	Canada	1407456	08/15/08	TMA817382	02/10/12
Star Twin	Japan	2008- 067306	08/15/08	5235155	05/29/09
Star Twin	EU	6676373	02/18/08	006676373	01/22/09
StarFold	EU	5749254	03/12/07	005749254	03/06/08
StarTwin The Dual Force Logo	EU	8598013	10/06/09	008598013	07/23/12